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Result Sheet 
 
 

Event Secretary Richard Blackmore (East Grinstead CC) 

Ladymead, Snowhill, Crawley Down, West Sussex RH10 3EE   Tel: 01342 713272      
 
 

Timekeepers  Jane Lade (Eastbourne Rovers) & Graham Lade (Eastbourne Rovers) 
 

 

Prize Winners 
 

Category Pos Rider Club Time Prize 

Fastest Overall 1st Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior 0:52:44 £  35.00 

 2nd Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers 0:53:26 £  30.00 

 3rd Steve Dennis East Grinstead CC 0:53:40 £  25.00   

 4th Dan Sadler RT 316 0:53:50 £  20.00 

 5th Pete Morris Lewes Wanderers 0:54:02 £  15.00 

 = 6th Iain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers 0:54:54 £  12.00 

 = 6th Tom Glandfield Lewes Wanderers 0:54:54 £  12.00 

      

Fastest Lady 1st Elisabeth Brama Brighton Mitre 1:01:56 £  12.00 

 2nd Helen Bullimore Trainsharp RT 1:05:34 £  10.00 

      

Fastest Juv/Jun 1st Joseph Jenner Hastings & St Leonards CC 1:03:39  £  10.00  

      

Fastest in each age category not winning another individual prize 

Aged under 40 35 Steve Comben Lewes Wanderers 0:55:27  £  10.00  

Aged 40 – 44 42 Paul Callinan London Dynamo 0:55:26  £  10.00  

Aged 45 – 49 48 Matthew Miles In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 0:55:35  £  10.00  

Aged 50 – 54 54 Ian Hodge Southborough Wheelers 0:58:48  £  10.00  

Aged 55 – 59 55 Dominic Lowden Lewes Wanderers 0:59:15  £  10.00  

Aged 60 – 64 61 Mike O'Gorman Worthing Excelsior 1:00:05  £  10.00  

Aged 65 – 69 67 David Beale Lewes Wanderers 1:08:39  £  10.00  

Aged 70 or over 70 Brian Hill Epsom CC 1:12:56 £  10.00 

      

Fastest Team of 3 

1st 

Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers 0:53:26  £    10.00  

 Pete Morris Lewes Wanderers 0:54:02  £    10.00  

 Tom Glandfield Lewes Wanderers 0:54:54  £    10.00  

  Lewes Wanderers Total Team Time 2:42:22  

      

 

2nd 

Iain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers 0:54:54  £    8.00  

 Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers 0:55:29  £    8.00  

 Marc Townsend Eastbourne Rovers 0:57:21  £    8.00  

  Eastbourne Rovers Total Team Time 2:47:44  
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Overall Result Sheet 

Pos 
Race 
No 

Rider Club Cat Age Time 
Plus on 

Std 
Pos on 

Std 
Notes 

1 85 Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior S 24 0:52:44 - -  

2 70 Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers V 50 0:53:26 + 14:36 1  

3 75 Steve Dennis East Grinstead CC V 50 0:53:40 + 14:22 2  

4 90 Dan Sadler RT 316 S 36 0:53:50 - -  

5 81 Pete Morris Lewes Wanderers S 35 0:54:02 - -  

6 91 Tom Glandfield Lewes Wanderers V 40 0:54:54 + 11:06 5  

6 50 Iain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers V 44 0:54:54 + 11:57 4  

8 87 Paul Callinan London Dynamo V 42 0:55:26 + 11:00 6  

9 88 Steve Comben Lewes Wanderers S 35 0:55:27 - -  

10 65 Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers V 42 0:55:29 + 10:57 7  

11 45 Matthew Miles In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp V 48 0:55:35 + 12:03 3  

12 46 Neil Harris 7oaks Triathlon Club S  0:57:00 - -  

13 71 Marc Townsend Eastbourne Rovers S 32 0:57:21 - -  

14 26 Carl Richardson In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp V 49 0:57:47 + 10:03 10  

15 35 Dominic Chapman Blazing Saddles Cycling V 41 0:58:03 + 08:10 15  

16 66 Paul Blackmore East Grinstead CC V 47 0:58:14 + 09:12 13  

17 60 Maurice Brennan Redhill CC S 29 0:58:17 - -  

18 55 Rob Pelham Lewes Wanderers S 37 0:58:21 - -  

19 57 Gary Williams East Grinstead CC V 45 0:58:35 + 08:28 14  

20 30 Ian Hodge Southborough Wheelers V 54 0:58:48 + 10:04 9  

21 76 Dominic Lowden Lewes Wanderers V 55 0:59:15 + 09:50 11  

22 20 Mark Paton Lewes Wanderers V 53 0:59:20 + 09:19 12  

23 6 Jack Donaldson Dulwich Paragon S 20 0:59:31 - -  

24 10 Jason Le Goff In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S 38 0:59:52 - -  

25 51 Neil O'Brien In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S  0:59:57 - -  

26 36 Neil Couchman Southborough Wheelers S 35 1:00:02 - -  

27 15 Mike O'Gorman Worthing Excelsior V 61 1:00:05 + 10:33 8  

28 40 Richard Tully Elite Cycling S 36 1:00:28 - -  

29 25 Michael Valks Lewes Wanderers V 42 1:00:42 + 05:44 25  

30 11 Samuel Ramsey Lewes Wanderers V 49 1:00:43 + 07:07 17  

31 82 Sam Dix In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp V 42 1:00:44 + 05:42 26  

32 31 Kevin Wolff Old Portlians CC V 46 1:00:55 + 06:20 22  

33 42 John-Paul Brophy Eastbourne Rovers S 38 1:01:32 - -  

34 72 Malcolm Daly Hastings & St Leonards CC V 53 1:01:49 + 06:50 20  

35 67 Gary Burgess Brighton Mitre V 49 1:01:53 + 05:57 23  

35 5 Peter Baker Lewes Wanderers V 55 1:01:53 + 07:12 16  

37 16 Elisabeth Brama Brighton Mitre WS 29 1:01:56 - -  

37 83 Simon Newell Hastings & St Leonards CC V 52 1:01:56 + 06:30 21  

39 14 Stewart Kirkham Lewes Wanderers V 55 1:02:13 + 06:52 19  

40 27 Ben Crick East Grinstead CC V 48 1:03:01 + 04:37 28  

41 23 Martin Sanwell Mid Sussex Triathlon Club S 39 1:03:34 - -  

42 62 Joseph Jenner Hastings & St Leonards CC Jn 17 1:03:39 - -  

43 37 Alan Lloyd Lewes Wanderers V 61 1:03:45 + 06:53 18  

44 32 Tony Murphy Eastbourne Rovers V 50 1:04:09 + 03:53 30  

45 89 Peter Rowe Southborough Wheelers V 49 1:04:12 + 03:38 32  

46 2 Richard Woodward East Grinstead CC V 51 1:04:38 + 03:36 33  
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Overall Result Sheet 

Pos 
Race 
No 

Rider Club Cat Age Time 
Plus on 

Std 
Pos on 

Std 
Notes 

47 24 Geoff Watson East Grinstead CC V 49 1:04:57 + 02:53 35  

48 17 Stephen Gaston Lewes Wanderers V 49 1:05:12 + 02:38 37  

49 28 Helen Bullimore Trainsharp RT WV 41 1:05:34 + 05:54 24  

50 1 Stuart Payne Central Sussex CC V 51 1:05:45 + 02:29 38  

51 63 Gina Mcgeever Brighton Mitre WV 41 1:06:15 + 05:13 27  

52 12 Andy Eaton Eastbourne Rovers V 51 1:06:45 + 01:29 39  

53 53 Andrew J Green Old Portlians CC V 47 1:06:49 + 00:37 43  

54 69 Oliver Chapman Hastings & St Leonards CC Jv 15 1:07:30 - -  

55 3 Bruce English Eastbourne Rovers V 48 1:07:37 + 00:01 44  

56 84 John Tindall Epsom CC V 52 1:07:47 + 00:39 42  

57 22 Oliver Walker South Eastern RC S 34 1:07:59 - -  

58 68 David Beale Lewes Wanderers V 67 1:08:39 + 04:05 29  

59 33 Alan Walker South Eastern RC V 66 1:09:32 + 02:48 36  

60 18 Paul Valks Sussex Nomads V 69 1:09:56 + 03:41 31  

61 54 Katie Crowe Crystal Palace Triathletes WS  1:10:21 - -  

62 8 Adrian Hoyle In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp V 46 1:10:30 -  03:15 48  

62 78 Ian Thompson East Grinstead CC V 54 1:10:30 -  01:38 47  

64 64 Kaye Dwyer Lewes Wanderers WV 51 1:10:38 + 03:03 34  

65 29 Paul Turner East Grinstead CC S  1:10:46 - -  

66 59 Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre V 65 1:11:06 + 00:52 41  

67 4 Tom Norris Hastings & St Leonards CC V 45 1:11:43 -  04:40 50  

68 19 Colin Jarman Southborough Wheelers V 64 1:12:31 -  00:55 46  

69 79 Brian Hill Epsom CC V 70 1:12:56 + 01:10 40  

70 38 Bob Harber Brighton Excelsior V 68 1:13:23 -  00:13 45  

71 58 Chris Parker Hastings & St Leonards CC V 57 1:13:26 -  03:52 49  

72 49 Peter Buss Hastings & St Leonards CC V 56 1:20:40 -  11:21 51  

73 9 Horry Hemsley Lewes Wanderers V 79 1:35:52 -  15:46 52  

- 52 Michelle Arthurs Redhill CC WS  DNF - -  

- 86 Jimmy George VO2 Maximum RT S  DNF - -  

- 43 Mark Gidney De Laune CC V 51 DNS (A) - - Punctured 
before start - 73 Edward Boorman East Grinstead CC V 71 DNS (A) - - 

- 7 Steve Head Lewes Wanderers V 51 DNS (A) - -  

- 13 Andy Foster In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp V 46 DNS (A) - -  

- 21 John Cordner Eastbourne Rovers V 44 DNS (A) - -  

- 34 Clint Allen Lewes Wanderers V 51 DNS (A) - -  

- 39 Amy-Jo Clarke Charlotteville CC WS  DNS (A) - -  

- 41 Simon Atkinson Worthing Excelsior S  DNS (A) - -  

- 44 Sam Clarke Charlotteville CC S  DNS (A) - -  

- 47 Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers V 63 DNS (A) - -  

- 48 Michelle Rayne Charlotteville CC WS 32 DNS (A) - -  

- 56 Mark Taviner London Phoenix CC V 43 DNS (A) - -  

- 61 Christian Yates East Grinstead CC V 50 DNS (A) - -  

- 74 Chris Martin Lewes Wanderers V 55 DNS (A) - -  

- 77 Ade Fadero Sussex Nomads V 51 DNS (A) - -  

- 80 Will Mangar VeloRefined Aerosmiths S 37 DNS (A) - -  
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Notes & acknowledgements 

Congratulations to all the prize winners, and Steve Kane in particular, as recipient of the Brian Phillips trophy to be 
presented at the prize presentation lunch in January. 
 
As always, my thanks to all who supported the event either as a rider of helper, especially the following: 
 

Time Keepers Jane & Graham Lade   Recording Sarah Lade & Harvey 

 
Pushing Off Paul Winkley    Results Ann Human 
 

Marshals Val Baxendine, Ange Nainby, Ben Hardisty, Simon Neave, Chris Daniels and Steve, plus Steve Blackmore 
 

Refreshments  Janet Blackmore and Dani Harris 
 
 
 

This is a qualifying event for 

ESCA Points Competition: 30 points for 1st place down to 1 point for 30th place for riders from an ESCA affiliated 

club.  The individual points earned by each rider are totalled and awarded to their respective club. 

 
ESCA Trophies: Counts towards the fastest junior, fastest lady, fastest rider under 60 minutes, highest veteran plus 

on standard and the fastest team of three from an ESCA affiliated club over 25 miles – the best performance at either 

this, or the April 25, will be eligible for these awards at the annual prize presentation in January 2014. 

 
ESCA BAR: Qualifying event for all the Best All Rounder competitions. 

 
Brian Phillips Trophy: Donated by East Grinstead CC in memory of their teammate Brian Phillips who tragically died 

during the 8-up team time trial event in Viareggio in March 2011 – the trophy will be awarded at the annual prize 

presentation in January 2014 to the overall winner of the open event. 

 
BBAR: Qualifying event for the British Best All Rounder competition. 

 
Sussex SPOCO: Middle distance qualifying event – 120 points for 1st place down to 1 point for 120th place for first 

claim riders from Sussex CA affiliated clubs. 

 

 

Don’t forget forthcoming ESCA events 

Hill Climb  

Saturday 
19 Oct 2013 

10:00 

1433yd 
Hill Climb 

GH/84 Firle Bostal £6.00 
Mark Winton Tel: 01273 584973 

Lewes Wanderers  

 

ESCA Reliability Trial 

Sunday 
17 Nov 2013 

08:00 

Approximately 50 miles  
Tour of East Sussex 

East Hoathly 
Sports Centre 

£4.00 
Esther Carpenter Tel: 01424 751581 

Southborough & District Wheelers 

 

ESCA Prize Presentation 

Sunday 
12 Jan 2014 

13:00 

Three course lunch and 
prize presentation 

Alma Arms 
Uckfield 

£15.00 
Simon Yates Tel: 01892 655785 

Lewes Wanderers  
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2013 points competition – ESCA points awarded for this event 

 

Individual Points    468 
 

Club Points 468 

Rider Club Cat Time Rank Points  Club Points 

Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior S 0:52:44 1 30  Lewes Wanderers 174 

Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers V 0:53:26 2 29  Eastbourne Rovers 76 

Steve Dennis East Grinstead CC V 0:53:40 3 28  In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 74 

Pete Morris Lewes Wanderers S 0:54:02 4 27  East Grinstead CC 64 

Iain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers V 0:54:54 5 26  Brighton Excelsior 30 

Tom Glandfield Lewes Wanderers V 0:54:54 5 26  Southborough Wheelers 27 

Steve Comben Lewes Wanderers S 0:55:27 7 24  Worthing Excelsior 10 

Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers V 0:55:29 8 23  Hastings & St Leonards CC 7 

Matthew Miles In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp V 0:55:35 9 22  Brighton Mitre 6 

Marc Townsend Eastbourne Rovers S 0:57:21 10 21  Brighton Phoenix 0 

Carl Richardson In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp V 0:57:47 11 20  Central Sussex CC 0 

Paul Blackmore East Grinstead CC V 0:58:14 12 19  Crawley Wheelers 0 

Rob Pelham Lewes Wanderers S 0:58:21 13 18  East Grinstead Tri Club 0 

Gary Williams East Grinstead CC V 0:58:35 14 17  GS Stella 0 

Ian Hodge Southborough Wheelers V 0:58:48 15 16  Horsham Cycling 0 

Dominic Lowden Lewes Wanderers V 0:59:15 16 15  Rye Wheelers 0 

Mark Paton Lewes Wanderers V 0:59:20 17 14  Sussex Nomads 0 

Jason Le Goff In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S 0:59:52 18 13  Trainsharp RT 0 

Neil O'Brien In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S 0:59:57 19 12  VTTA (Surrey/Sussex) 0 

Neil Couchman Southborough Wheelers S 1:00:02 20 11    

Mike O'Gorman Worthing Excelsior V 1:00:05 21 10    

Michael Valks Lewes Wanderers V 1:00:42 22 9    

Samuel Ramsey Lewes Wanderers V 1:00:43 23 8    

Sam Dix In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp V 1:00:44 24 7    

John-Paul Brophy Eastbourne Rovers S 1:01:32 25 6    

Malcolm Daly Hastings & St Leonards CC V 1:01:49 26 5    

Peter Baker Lewes Wanderers V 1:01:53 27 4    

Gary Burgess Brighton Mitre V 1:01:53 27 4    

Elisabeth Brama Brighton Mitre WS 1:01:56 29 2    

Simon Newell Hastings & St Leonards CC V 1:01:56 29 2    

 


